1		IPE	06	3-19-2001			
	R920000750	Ø\$Q`' ⊂ vo R t €(
6.06	5.01	JUN 0 6 2001 (2)	10	1753936			
TO	THE HONG	ABLE COM	IISSIONER OF	PATENTS AND	TRADEMARKS		
Was	hington, D.	C. 2029					
Plea	se record t	he attached ori	ginal documents	s or copies there	of.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): WU-SONG HUANG, RANEE WAI-LING KWONG AND WAYNE MARTIN MOREAU						
2.	IN OI	nd address of re TERNATIONAL LD ORCHARD RMONK, NY 10	ROAD	s): I ACHINES CORI	PORATION		
3.	Nature of XXXXX	conveyance: Assignment Security Agree	ement		Merger Change of Nar	me	
	Execution	Other: n Date: APRIL '	16 2001		•		
5. shoul	If this doo pplication is A. <u>Ap</u> 09 Name and Id be mailed	cument is being s: plication No. /802,471 d address of pa d: Ohlan Stamf	B. Paul D. Gredt, Greeley, Rugers Landmark Stord, Connecticu	Application Date MARCH 9, 200° respondence co eeley, Esq. ggiero & Perle, L quare, 10 th Floor it 06901-2682 U	e 1 Incerning this do L.P.		
6.	Total No.	of applications	and patents inv	olved: <u>1</u> .			
7.	Total Fee	Enclosed	1(h)) \$40.00/as: be charged to de				
Paul Name Total n	py of the orig D. Greeley of Person Sig umber of pag	inal document. ning es including cover		ormation is true and Signature s and document:		tached copy is a 06/04/01 Date	
	. AH2 00000015	500510 09802471					
581	40.00 CH				PATEN	T	

REEL: 011894 FRAME: 0278

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS.

Marie Angelopoulos

Wu-Song Huang

30 East Hill Road

33 Ireland Drive

Cortlandt Manor, NY 10566 Poughkeepsie, NY 12603

Ranee Wai-Ling Kwong

31 Mini Drive

David Robert Medeiros 767 Pinesbridge Road

Wayne Martin Moreau

10 Lydia Drive

Wappingers Falls, NY 12590 Ossining, NY 10562

Wappingers Falls, NY 12590

Karen Elizabeth Petrillo

23 Longview Drive Mahopac, NY 10541 Herman Russell Wendt 440 Santa Mesa Drive

San Jose, CA 95123

Christopher Karl Magg

13 Kurk Drive

Essex Junction, VT 05452

have invented certain new and useful improvements in PACKAGED

RADIATION SENSITIVE COATED WORKPIECE PROCESS **FOR** MAKING AND METHOD OF STORING

SAME

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by them on March 9, 2001 as Serial No. 09/802,471; and

The ASSIGNEE, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a New York corporation having its principal office at Armonk, New York, wishes to acquire the entire right. title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011894 FRAME: 0279 The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Marie Angelopoulos	Wu-Song Huang	
Inventor's Name	Inventor's Name	
Signature	Signature Control of the state	
	Date Pril 16th	, 2001
Ranee Wai-Ling Kwong Inventor's Name	David Robert Medeiros Inventor's Name	MAX.4
Signature	Signature	
Aprīl /6 , 2001	Date	, 2001
Wayne Martin Moreau Inventor's Name	Karen Elizabeth Petrillo Inventor's Name	
Mayor Morta Morean	Signature	
<u>Upril 16</u> , 2001 Date	Date	, 2001
	D 0.00	

Page 2 of 3

YOR920000750US1

Inventor's Name	e de la proposición de la companya d	Inventor's Name		
Signature		Signature		
	_, 2001		, 2001	
Date		Date		